Alcohol Consumption and Related Problems
among Frostburg State University Students:
Latest Findings and Recommendations forAction

Summer 2022

Amelia Arria, PhD!
Sara Benjamin-Neelon, PhD, JD, MPH, RD?
Malinda Kennedy, ScD!
Molly Mitchell, JD?
Kelsey O’Hara, MPH!

University of Maryland School of Public Health; 2Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health

THE MARYLAND COLLABORATIVE




Funding and Background

* The data contained in this presentation are derived from the Maryland
College Alcohol Survey (MD-CAS), which is funded by the Office of
Population Health Improvement of the Maryland Department of Health.

 The Maryland Collaborative was established in 2012 and aims to use
evidence-based strategies to reduce college student drinking and related
problems.

* FSU is one of 18 colleges that comprise a partnership of institutions across
the state whose presidents have agreed to join the initiative and work
together to address underage and excessive drinking.




Excessive Drinking: A National Snapshot

underage drinking and  binge drinking
E\’(,‘essiye Dﬁﬂklﬂg any drinking by people younger than most common form of

age 21 or pregnant people is excessive drinking
considered excessive

il Wl 3%

Binge Drinking 5+drinks 4+ drinks college students
onone occasion  on one occasion for females  during the past month’
for males and transgender people

Wil 1110

High Intensity
Drinking 10+ drinks college students

on one occasion during the past two weeks?

1Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration. (2020). Results from the 2019 National Survey on Drug Use and Health: Detailed tables. Rochville, MD: US Department of Health and Human Services, Office of Applied Studes.
2Schulenberg, J. E., Johnston, L. D., 0'Malley, P. M., Bachman, J. G., Miech, R. A., & Patrick, M. E. (2019). Monitoring the Future: National survey results on drug use, 1975-2018: Volume 2, college students and adults ages 19-55. Ann
Arbor, MI: Institute for Social Research, The University of Michigan.
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Section A

Trends in Alcohol Use:
Overall MD-CAS Sample, 2014-2022




Definitions of Alcohol Risk Groups in the MD-CAS

LOW RISK

Students who did not drink during the past year (including lifetime abstainers)

MODERATE RISK

Drank during the past year, but did not binge drink* during the past month

HIGH RISK

Binge drinking one to four times during the past month

VERY HIGH RISK

Binge drinking five or more times during the past month

*Binge drinking is defined as consuming 5 or more drinks for males/4 or more for females and transgender people on
the same occasion (i.e., in a row or within a few hours) on at least one day during the past 30 days.




2022 Overall MD-CAS Sample (N=2,971)

Alcohol Risk Groups 100% Trends in Drinking
Very high risk 8% 90%
809, Past-year Alcohol Use
80% 80% 79%
0 o [T%
70% 75% 3% 700
60% 64% 67%

High risk

Low risk 36% 50%
23% * Past-month Binge Drinking
40%
39%
30% ° 36% 37% 320
31% 500,
20% ioh-risk Drinking 24% 4
Moderate risk Very High-risk Drinking 22%
34% 10% &
1% 8% 9% 8% 9% o
0% ° ° 4% % 5oy 6%

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

@ statistically significant change between the years indicated by the red dots. p=.05 was used as the threshold for statistical significance.
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Prevalence of Past-year Abstainers among All Students

100%

80%

60%

40%

Percent of sample

20%

0%

* Unadjusted trend line

Overall MD-CAS Sample, 2014-2022

20%

37% 36%
0,
27% : = 29%
24% 23% 25A)/ —
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

2014
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49%

31%

18%

2015

Past-year Cannabis Use
Overall MD-CAS Sample, 2015-2022

56% 58%
37%
34%
20%
17% :
2016 2017

o Statistically significant change between the years indicated by the red dots.

Binge drinkers
58% 58%
Overall sample
37% 38%
[ )
21% 22%
[ )
Non-binge drinkers
2018 2019

54% 53%
33% 32%
17% 16%
2020 2021

50%

31%

17%

2022
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Section B

Maryland College Alcohol Survey
(MD-CAS) Results:

Frostburg State University, 2022
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Participation in the MD-CAS 2022

2,971 students from ten schools
participated in the MD-CAS in 2022.

The online survey was administered in
February and March 2022.

FSU has participated in the MD-CAS every
year since 2014.

In 2022, 547 full-time undergraduate FSU
students ages 18 to 25 participated (21%
response rate).

When compared with the overall FSU
student body, males are
underrepresented.

Gender
Male
Female
Genderqueer, non-binary, or other gender
Declined to state
Race/ethnicity
Non-Hispanic White
Non-Hispanic Black/African American
Hispanic
Non-Hispanic Asian/Pacific Islander
Other or Multiracial
Age
18t0 21
Living Situation

Lived in residence hall or school-owned apartment

*National Center for Education Statistics. (2022). Integrated postsecondary education data system. Available at: http.//nces.ed.gov/[peds/

FSU

MD-CAS 2021 Sample
(7=547)

33%
64%
2%
0%

57%
30%
5%
1%
%

79%

54%

Overall
FSU Student Body*

51%
49%

53%
34%
6%
1%
6%

79%

N/A
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FSU MD-CAS 2022 Overview

» 34% abstained from both alcohol and cannabis during the past year (n=166)

* 68%
* 55%
* 30%
* 26%

* 20%

(n=369)
(n=298)
(n=160)
(n=127)
(n=100)

* 13% binge drank and used cannabis in the past month (n=63)

* 5% engaged in high intensity drinking in the past month
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Percent of sample

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

What Proportion of Students Binge Drink?
By School, MD-CAS 2022

48%
42%
I 30%
School School School

A B C

Note: Past-month binge drinking

32% 31% 31% 30%
I I I I -
School School School School
D E F H

16%

School
I
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Characterizing Excessive Drinking
and Related Problems

14




Alcohol Risk Groups

FSU MD-CAS Sample (n=547)

Low risk ® Moderate risk m High risk Very high risk

Overall 2022 Sample Overall 2022 Sample, By Gender

Very high risk 100%
7%

80%

o Low risk
High risk 33%
23%

60%

40%

Moderate risk
37% 20%

0%

7%

19%

37%

Males

7%

25%

32%

Females
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Number of Alcoholic Drinks in a Typical Week
When FSU Students are Drinking

‘5@ | G Ofﬂﬂ 1 or 2 drinks
“‘ ‘ 3-4 drinks
[e¢] MMM 5o

I >% \ GGG@GGGGGG 10+ drinks




Percent of FSU Students with High or Very High-Risk

Drinking
32% 42%
I 24% | |
| Juniors Seniors
Sophomores

|

Firstyear

students

Upper Classmen have Largest Proportion of Students
with High Risk/Very High-Risk Drinking
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Percent of students

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Trends in Binge and Very High-risk Drinking
FSU MD-CAS Sample

30%

Past-month Binge Drinking
44% 46% by
- 38%
34% 34% .
—_30% 29%

19% 16% 16% Very High-risk Drinking
(1] (1]

11% 9

o 10% 8% 79% 6%

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

7%

2022
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In What Contexts Do FSU Students Drink?

Percent who said they drank alcohol in that context
“sometimes”, “often”, or “frequently”

Alone** 42%
When you have no class or obligations 74%
While engaging in academics™ 11%
Before going to class 2%
While in class (online or in person) 1%
While studying 11%
Right before or while driving a car 1%
With parents/guardians 60%
56%

With other family members

*This category includes the three categories below (before going to class, while in online class, and while studying).

**20% of students who drank alone reported having more than 3 drinks.
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Alcohol-related
Direct Consequences and Harms to Others




2022

Academic consequences
(performing poorly on a test/project or missing class)

7%

(getting a DWI/DUI, driving while drunk or after
drinking, riding with a driver who had been drinking)

Driving-related consequences
M

Injury-related consequences
(getting hurt orinjured, physically injuring 11%
someone else)

0% 25% 50%
Percent of past-year drinkers

Cognitive consequences 509
(blacking out or having a hangover) 0

75%

100%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Direct Consequences of Alcohol Use
among FSU Past-year Drinkers

Trends 2014 to 2022

e Ml i U
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2022
Caring for peers 0
who had been drinking - 39%
Interruptions 0
to sleep or studying - 36%

Sexual assault or

0,
unwanted advances %
Pro
perty damage 79%
or assaults

Had to call EMS about
someone who drank too I 3%
much

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
*Among all participants, regardless

of their level of alcohol use Percent of sample

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

Harms Experienced as a Result of Someone Else’s
Alcohol Use among FSU Students”

Trends 2014 to 2022
,LQXD‘ ,LQXQ’ ,LQ‘\% 'LQrL ,LQ'LQ’
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Mental Health and Substance Use




Depressive Symptoms

The PHQ is a standardized measure that asks how often student experienced depressive symptoms:
“not at all”, for “several days”, “more than half the days”, or “nearly every day”:

Depressive Symptoms m Low 0-3 ® Medium 4-9 High 10-24

* decreased interest in normal
activities

» feeling down

» feeling a sense of
hopelessness

* change insleep and/or
appetite

* negative selfimage

* trouble concentrating

* letting others down

PHQ Score Distribution for 2022 FSU MD-CAS Sample
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Percent of students

Half of FSU Students are Experiencing Mental Health
Challenges That Affect Their Daily Life

100% -
“How difficult have these
problems made it for you to do
80% 4k tak Fihi ¢ 51% of students are experiencing mental health challenges that
your worr, tane care or things a make daily life somewhat to extremely difficult
home, or get along with other
60% people?”
40% 38%
28%

21%
9%

N -
4%
o I —

Not having Not Difficult At All Somewhat Very Difficult Extremely Difficult
problems Difficult

25




Percent who skipped class sometimes or often

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

PHQ Scores Correlated with Skipping Class

FSU MD-CAS Sample 2022

37%

25%

: .

Low Medium High

PHQ Score
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Mental Health Diagnoses and Awareness of
Resources at FSU

60%
Prevalence of °
students who 40% 35% o
have been
diagnosed or 20% 17%
. 10% 7% 7%
treated with a . g J 4% 4%
mental health 0% ] L L — —
condition Generalized Depression ADD/ADHD Other PTSD Eating Bipolar ocD
anxiety disorder disorder
60%
10% 39% “If I needed, I
’ 31% would know
20% 14% where to access

resources from
my school”

- = ]
0%

Strongly disagree Disagree  Neither agree nor disagree Agree Strongly agree




Percent of students

Association between Mental Health Challenges

and Binge Drinking and Cannabis Use
Overall MD-CAS Sample

100%

“How difficult have these problems made it for you to
80% do your work, take care of things at home, or get along
with other people?”

60% m Binge Drank in the Past Month
Used Cannabis in the Past Month

40%
30% 299 30% 29% o979, 050 27%
21% 20%
0,
20% 13%
0%

Not having Not Difficult At All Somewhat Very Difficult Extremely Difficult
problems Difficult
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Students with Diagnosed Mental Health Conditions

are more likely to Binge Drink and Use Cannabis
100% Overall MD-CAS Sample

m Binge Drank Used Cannabis
80% *Binge drinking among students without
@ mental health conditions
E’ 60% * Cannabis use among students without mental
2 0 health conditions
S
= 43% 42% 43%
1 40% o 0 41% 0 0 40%
&
26%
B I I I I I I I I .
0%
ADD/ADHD Bipolar Depression Eating PTSD Other
Disorder Disorder

*Past-month binge drinking; past-year cannabis use; students without mental health conditions are those who have never been diagnosed
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Sleep During Past Two Weeks
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Percent of students

How long does it usually take for you to fall asleep at

night once you close your eyes?
100% FSU MD-CAS Sample 2022

80%
60%
40%

36%
22% 18%
20% o
0% 12% I I 12%
. B B

Under5 5-15minutes 16-30 31 minutes More than 1
minutes minutes to 1 hour hour




Average Amount of Sleep in Last Two Weeks

Among FSU Students
Average Amount of Sleep on a Average Amount of Sleepon a
Weeknight (Excluding Naps) 'Q Weekend Night (Excluding Naps)

2% Lessthan 4 hours N A 3% Lessthan 4 hours

3% 4 hours 12 4% 4 hours

12% 5 hours o= V 7% 5 hours

28% 6 hours 09 03 14% 6 hours

29% 7 hours —e 20% 7 hours

19% 8 hours = 27% 8 hours

4% 9 hours e 15% 9 hours

3% 10 or more hours 11% 10 or more hours
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Access to Alcohol




Percent of past-month binge drinkers

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Where Do FSU Students Binge Drink?

By Age, among Past-month Binge Drinkers

Ages 18 t0 20 mAges21to25
58%
51%
43%
35%
0,
30% 28%
20% 16% 16%
14% * 110 °
. 11%
6% % 7%
3% 3% .
] — [ ]
Residence hall/ Residence hall/ Other on-campus Off-campus Off-campus Small Large Bar, restaurant,
dorm room (yours) dorm room (Someone residences residence (yours) residence off-campus party off-campus party orclub
else's) (apts or affinity (someone else's) fewer than more than
housing) 50 people 50 people

16%

3%
[

Fraternity-or sorority-
sponsored event
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Percent of past-month drinkers ages 18 to 20

How Alcohol Was Obtained by Underage Drinkers

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

among FSU Past-month Drinkers

70% 1% Someone gave it to me
T 64% 65% 64%
53% T 5 —
0
49%
% 43% 41%
28%
17% 17%
13% - . 17%

10%
o% 12% 13\/ 9%
3% o 0
3% /Boughtata restaurant, bar, orclub 2%

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022
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What Proportion of Underage Past-month

Drinkers Use a False ID?
100% Overall MD-CAS Sample, 2022

80%

60%
52%

40%
27%

20% 20%
° 13% 12% 12%
9%
H B B
o B == ==

School School School School School School School FSU School
D E F G |

Percent of underage past-month drinkers

Note: Past-month false ID use
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Things Seen at a Bar by FSU Students

Visibly intoxicated patrons [N 30% of binge drinkers
reported being
Happy hours or other drink specials |GGG 38% “cut-off” due to level

of intoxication at
bars, restaurants,

Drinking games [ 28%

Underage patrons being served alcohol [ 12% clubs, or fratemity or

sorority events

Druguse [N 24%
Servers selling alcohol to someone visibly intoxicated [N 11%
Someone denied service due to level of intoxication [ 12%
Unwanted sexual advance [l 7%
People being pushed or assaulted [N 10%
Sexual assault | 1%
Visited a bar during the past month but didn't see any of these things [N 39%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Percent out of students who drank at a bar during the past month

100%
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Student Perceptions of FSU Campus Safety

Overall, how safe do you feel: F 18%
On campus during the day? 102/%

31%

Overall, how safe do you feel: 51%
On campus at night? - 16%

2%

Overall, how safe do you feel: 47%

Off campus, in the community, — 43%
during the day? 8%

2%
19%

Overall, how safe do you feel: 40%

at night? 11%

0% 10% 20% 30%  40% 50% 60%

Verysafe ® Somewhatsafe ® Somewhat unsafe

Percent of students

79%

70%  80% 90%

Not at all safe

100%
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Student Perceptions of FSU Campus Climate

Many students at my school are more 1
interested in drinking or partying than 36%
studying 32%

The social atmosphere at my school Tk

27%

promotes excessive alcohol use 57%
I have felt less safe while off campus and in 15%
the area surrounding my school in - 20%
situations where people were drinking a lot 66%
I have felt less safe at my school in 9%

situations where people were drinking a lot 17% .
0

I have considered transferring to another
institution because of the excessive 8%
drinking at my school 90%

2%

I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Strongly agree or agree m Neither agree or disagree Strongly disagree or disagree

Percent of students




How Strongly Do FSU Students Think
RA’s Enforce Alcohol Policies?

Don't know policy
6%

Not
enforced Strongly

8% enforced To be effective,
20% consequences must
be:
e Certain,
 Swift, and

Enforced * Sufficiently severe
47%

0% thought that there was no school policy
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Past-year Cannabis and Past-year CBD Use
among FSU Past-year Cannabis and CBD Users

Frequency of cannabis use during the Frequency of CBD use during the
pastyear (n=127) past year (n=68)

Less than
monthly
34%

Less than
monthly
62%

74% of students at FSU have not used cannabis in the past year 86% of students at FSU have not used CBD in the past year
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What Proportion of Students Use Cannabis?
By School, MD-CAS 2022

100%

80%

[}
S 60%
=
a
S
§ 40% 36%
S 28%
22% 21% 21% 20% 20%
20%
l . . . . 5 12%
0%
School School School School School School School  School
A B C D E G H |

Note: Past-MONTH cannabis use
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Percent of past-year cannabis users

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

84%

Smoking
(e.g., ajoint)

*Among past-year cannabis users

How FSU Students
Use Cannabis”

63%
56%
45% 44%
Edibles Vaping Water pipe For medical
(e.g., gummies) purposes

40%

Mixed with
food
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Other Cannabis Findings among
the 2022 FSU MD-CAS Sample

Those who binge drink continue to be more likely to use
cannabis; students are not “replacing” one for the other

* While the use of alcohol and cannabis at the same time
does occur, among students who use both alcohol and
cannabis, 65% reported 1-5 days a month of simultaneous
use for heightened effect

* The prevalence of daily or weekly cannabis use remained
stable, but those who are using may be using more
frequently and using higher potency products

 Students aged 21 and over are more likely to use cannabis,
so prevention efforts and services should also target older
students




Other Substance Use among FSU Students
swees | osubmswoucddumgtopeston

Tobacco
E-cigarettes or other vape products 20%
Cigarettes 6%
Other tobacco products (e.g., hookah, cigars, little cigars) 9%

Prescription drugs used nonmedically

Prescription stimulants 2%
Prescription analgesics (pain relievers) 1%
Prescription tranquilizers 1%
Prescription sedatives 0%
Other substances
CBD products 14%
Hallucinogens 5%
Cocaine 2%
Ecstasy 1%
Heroin 0%
Methamphetamine use 0%
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Opportunities for
Screening and Intervention




AUDIT-C Scores among FSU Students
(Alcohol Use Disorders Identification Test)

Low-risk Drinking Exceeds Low-risk Harmful and Possible Alcohol
or Abstinence Guidelines Hazardous Drinking Dependence
Score0to2/3 Score3/4tob5 Score6to7 Score 8o 12
E Provide Provide Provide Refer to
S S alcohol simple clinical simple advice, specialist for
£ B education advice brief diagnostic
g < counseling, evaluation
& and continued and treatment
monitoring
Men 63% 21% 12% 5%

Women 55% 38% 4% 3%




Are FSU Students Asked About Alcohol Use
at the Counseling and Health Centers?”

During Counseling Center visits During Health Center visits

At every
visit
21%

At every
visit
40%
At least once
28%
At least
once
14%
36% of binge drinkers 49% of binge drinkers
had ever visited the Counseling Center. had ever visited the Health Center.

*Among students who have visited the health or counseling centers at least once
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Percent of sample

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Trends among FSU Athletes and Non-athletes

Alcohol and Cannabis Use

100%
80%
m Athletes 60%

m Non-athletes
319 40%

v)
o 30% 279%

18% I 20%

Past-month Past-year
binge drinking cannabis use

61%

39%

Low PHQ

PHQ Score

29% 33%
(]

Medium PHQ

m Athletes
| Non-athletes

28%

9%

High PHQ
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Looking Forward:
Resources and Opportunities for Addressing Excessive
Drinking and Related Problems at FSU




Engaging Faculty
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ollege Parents Matter
ebsite

uarterly Newsletter

onversation Prompt
hecklist
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WHAT RESOURCES PARENTS NEED TO KNOW
@@ Before their student starts college
T

So your child is planning to go to college...now what?
Whether choosing a college or preparing to drop them off for their first day, it's
important ta understand univarsity resources, how to access them, and which resourses
are must-haves for you and your student when deciding on a school

Every college is a little bit cifferent and thes too. Take
sessions, open houses, and family Weekends o Jearn more 3bout what an Institution offers. While we hope your
student. never expariences some of the concerns beluw, f they do, it's important to know where ta turn

L' Type of Concerm

whoweare  topics®  communicationtips  fags  newsletter  contact

Common University
Departments or Resources.

# events lik

What You Could i i
Syorna -

General concerns/Don't know
where to start

Student Affairs, Admissions, Paromt
and Family Affairs

My student needs help with ___ and
Tdon't know where to point them.

Struggling with homesickness,
anxiaty, sadness, stross, ste.

Counseling Canter, Wellness Centor,
Rasidence Life

My student is really struggling and
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Addressing Cannabis

i If you feel confused about the terms cannabis, THC, marijuana,
LET S TALK ABOUT CBD, and their effects, you are not alone. The quickly evolving
landscape around cannabis has made it difficult to keep track of

health claims, risks, and regulations. We hope to give some clarity
on these issues as well as recommendations for further resources

Fact Sheet g

WHAT ABOUT POTENCY?

Cannabis polency, or  Cannabis Potency 1995-2017
the % of THC ina

Faculty webinar e B
Parent webinar

% of THC

The potential impacts of these high potency products

[ u S
will not be known for some time, but we know from
years of data that cannabis use increases risk for
L] neurocognitive deficits, dependence, and can

precipitate or worsen some mental health disorders.

~related products hiwve been

u u 2 ;
o Although products
m I S e rce tI 0 n S in states that have legalized medical and/or recreational HOW DO | STAY UP TO DATE?
cannabis often list a variety of medicinal or therapeutic uses,
n 2 2 FIRST, YOU NEED TO KNOW WHERE TO LOOK.
b . -

When evaluating a source, make sure the informa
tact basad rather than opinion based or anecdotal. 1t &
Anather concern is that some cannabis-derived products list s source has
Iinaccurate amounts of cannabinolds contained within them. ” g ble source. As a
7 ing CBO that wers b general rule, these organizations have up-to-date
d significantly less CBO than was information based on the latest research: FDA, NIDA,
SAMHSA, and NIM.




How to Increase Profits
& Protect Your Customers
A FREE ONLINE MARYLAND-CERTIFIED

TRAINING FOR BAR OWNERS & MANAGERS

Learn valuable tips to increase profits, reduce liability,
and improve customer care using responsible
management practices to reduce overservice o

Register for a free training today!

June 9,2022 gy :
11:00 AM - 1:45 PM 2l
conta.cc/372IiYS
ift
5 O gard
e

June 14, 2022
12:30 PM - 3:15 PM
conta.cc/3uljgNG.

What Bar Owners & Managers Are Saying

“I would highly recommend this short seminar as a resource to bar/restaurant managers
and owners. Hanour’s sessions are informative and concise, and a great opportunity to
meet other industry professionals.”

-Christopher Scott, General Manager, Chez Hugo, Baltimore, MD

“The training was easy to listen to and informative. It helped with the little, but important
reminders to relay to our staff re-opening. Thank you!"
-Candace Dillon, Galway Bay, Annapolis, MD

“I don't get much out of most alcohol service-related trainings these days -
but Gregg's was different. You can tell he’s actually spent a considerable amount of his

career as a boots-on-the-ground operator and not just a talking head. Fully recommend!”

-Timothy Graham, Event Center & Concessions Manager, UMBC Event Center

About the Trainer

HAETHE MARYLAND COLLABORATIVE

Engaging Retailers

* Step 1: Data Collection

* Collect data on management and service
practices in 17 bars popular among college
students.

* Step 2: Trainings for bar owners

* Free online training to reduce over-service
and improve patron safety

* Also available
* Voluntary retail agreements




20 '
22 Updated and Revised Campus Policies Reports

» 2016 report anal
_ yzed cam
policies for: pus alcohol

* Clarity <

The Maryland Collaborative to Reduce College Drinking and Relat,

model campus alcohol policies for campuses to consider adoPt
that have been supported bY both research and practice on <o)

[ ] H HH
CGSSI I I Ity Which ones are appropriate for your campus?

1. Noone may consume aleohol in public piaces o ca'ry

2. No one may consume alcohol in the campus stadiur

° E . 5 No one may talgate G CamPs:
ectlve n e 4. No one may consume alco
ss + N one may play drinking gamesr endace inac]
Simlarly, no one may possess objects that pre
+_ Noone may have alcohol delivered to camPey
. Someana must be responsie for i King L
. Gampus events with aloohol must it e

« 21 . . 3
Model Alcohol Policies for 2021 ]

and their neighbors-
o willi W /
/

107

® 2 0 2 2 1. We donot allow alcohol outlets or ma
This applias off campus as well 38 00§
u p d ate 12 No one may use o possess a boer k]
15, Wo do ot allow ads for alcohol o

1, We do not allow fiyers for campus)
15, Anyone hosting a campus event

* Revisits polici
icies and provide
S :
schools feedback for [t

21, We support students in
formal studeyf
for these students.

MTHE MARYLAT
Ta AEDUCE COLLEGE DRINKING




